506338375 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN ERIK SJOGREN	11/03/2020
ELLIOT MITCHELL BERG	11/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWITCH GEAR AUTOMOTIVE LLC
Street Address:	110 LOWER EVERGREEN DR
City:	PARK CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17089169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)321-4893 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600 Email: abirch@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: **EVAN R. WITT KIRTON & MCCONKIE** Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32046.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN R. WITT
SIGNATURE:	/Evan R. Witt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=32046-2_ASSIGN#page1.tif

REEL: 054273 FRAME: 0915 506338375

PATENT

Docket: 32046.2

We, the below named inventors, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HIGH CURRENT SOLID-STATE BIDIRECTIONAL RELAY, for which a United States Patent Application was executed concurrently herewith; and

Whereas, Switch Gear Automotive LLC of Utah, United States of America herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Lower Evergreen Dr., Park City, UT 84098 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any patent may be granted on the Patent Application.

Inventor Full Name	Signature	Date
Allen Erik Sjogren	allon Erik from	11/03/2020
Elliot Mitchell Berg	CALL TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	11/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 054273 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 11/04/2020